
Agenda Item 11 
CITY OF YUBA CITY 

STAFF REPORT 
 
Date: July 5, 2022  
    
To: Honorable Mayor & Members of the City Council 
    
From: Human Resources Department  
    
Presentation By: Natalie Springer, Human Resources Director  
    
 

 
 
Summary  
    
Subject: Mid Managers Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)  
    
Recommendation: A. Approving a three year Memorandum of Understanding with the Mid 

Managers group 
B.  Approving unrepresented Confidentials’ salary increases 
C. Authorizing the Finance Director to amend the salary schedule 
D.  Approve supplemental appropriations as required to the impacted division in 
the affected funds:  General, Water, and Wastewater 
E.  Authorize the Finance Director to transfer funds from unallocated General 
Fund 301 in the amount of $433,128 

    
Fiscal Impact: The proposed changes will result in a net increase in cost of $498,262 for 

FY22/23.  
    
 

 
 
Purpose: 
To approve the Mid Managers (MM) three year Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) 
 
Council's Strategic Goal: 
This MM MOU addresses the City Council's Strategic Goal of being business friendly and 
infrastructure. 
 
Background:              
  
The Mid Managers’ (MM) current MOU expires June 30, 2022.   This two-year MOU included a 3.5% 
salary increase for all represented classifications.  All represented MM employees also received a 
$4,000 signing bonus in the first full pay period in FY 21/22.   
  
Historically, the benefits and terms of employment for the City’s  unrepresented Confidential group have 
been aligned with the Mid-Manager’s Letter of Understanding.   The Confidential employees also 
received the 3.5% increase and signing bonus provided to the Mid Management employees. 
  
Analysis: 
  
The Mid Managers have agreed to a proposed three-year Memorandum of Understanding effective July 
1, 2022 through June 30, 2025 that, among other terms and MOU edits, includes the following material 
terms: 



  
1.  Effective July 2, 2022, all classification will receive a cost of living increase of five percent (5%) 
salary increase; 
2.  Effective July 2, 2022 the below classifications will receive equity adjustments as follows: 
            Classification                                                               Increase 
            Accounting Manager                                                   05.50% 
            Administrative Analyst II                                             11.21% 
            Administrative Manager                                              03.00% 
            Animal Services Manager                                           13.75% 
            Chief Building Official                                                 21.00% 
            City Clerk Administrator                                              39.00% 
            Deputy Director of Development Services                 05.00% 
            Deputy Public Works Director – Engineering             05.00% 
            Deputy Public Works Director – Maintenance           07.53% 
            Deputy Public Works Director – Utilities                    01.40% 
            Environmental Compliance Manager                         10.05% 
            Parks and Grounds Superintendent                           13.75% 
            Planning Manager                                                       07.85% 
            Recreation Manager                                                   13.98% 
  
These equity adjustments are cumulative and not compounded with the cost of living adjustments 
above. 
3.  The top step for the Division Fire Chief is benchmarked at 15% above the top step of the Battalion 
Chief.  The top step for the Engineer – Senior is benchmarked at 15% above the top step of the Civil 
Engineer – Associate.  The top step for the Parks Maintenance Manager is benchmarked at 15% above 
the top step of the Parks Maintenance Supervisor. 
4.  Wage reopener to discuss the City’s financial position no later than the end of May in 2023 and 2024 
on the issue of wage, to determine if an agreement can be reached on wage increases only with any 
changes to be effective the first full pay period in July 2023 and 2024.  If parties cannot agree on a 
wage increase during a reopener, there shall be no salary adjustment for that year. 
  
The same methodology that was used for Mid Managers’ cost of living increases and equity increases 
was applied to the unrepresented Confidentials.  Staff is proposing that Confidential employees will 
receive a cost of living increase of 5% and equity increases as follows: 
Classification                                                   Increase 
                        Administrative Analyst I                                  29.09% 
                        Administrative Analyst II                                 25.51% 
                        Executive Assistant to the City Manager        21.71% 
                        Human Resources Technician I                     11.00% 
                        Human Resources Technician II                    11.00% 
                        Management Analyst                                      25.51% 
  
The complete MM Memorandum of Understanding including all new terms and language is attached to 
the proposed resolution accompanying this staff report.  
 
Attachments: 
 
1. Summary - MM 7-5-2022 
2. Summary - Conf 7-5-2022 
3. 7-5-22 MM Resolution v3 
4. 7-1-22 MM MOU Signed v2 
5. Salary Schedule - MM 7-2-2022 v2 
6. Salary Schedule - CONF - 7-2-2022 



 
Prepared By: Submitted By: 
Natalie Springer 
Human Resources Director  

Diana Langley 
City Manager  



 

 

ATTACHMENT 1 

  



On‐going One‐time Total

FY 2022‐23

Salary increase ‐ 5.0% COLA  361,762$        361,762      

Plus equity adjustments per the MOU to market & benchmarking

Total Cost 361,762$        ‐$                361,762$     

General Fund 296,628$              296,628$          

Water  12,000$                12,000$            

Wastewater 31,800$                31,800$            

SASA 21,300$                21,300$            

VMF ‐$                       ‐$                    

City of Yuba City

Mid Managers ‐ July 5, 2022 Staff Report



 

 

ATTACHMENT 2 



On-going One-time Total

FY 2022-23

Salary increase - 5.0% COLA 136,500$        136,500        

Plus equity adjustments per the MOU to market & benchmarking

Total Cost 136,500$        -$               136,500$      

General Fund 136,500$             136,500$          

Water -$                     -$                   

Wastewater -$                     -$                   

SASA -$                     -$                   

VMF -$                     -$                   

City of Yuba City

Confidential Unit - July 5, 2022 Staff Report



ATTACHMENT 3



RESOLUTION NO. _____

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF YUBA CITY 
APPROVING THE MID MANAGERS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 

AND RELATED INCREASES FOR UNREPRESENTED CONFIDENTIAL 
EMPLOYEES

JULY 1, 2022 – JUNE 30, 2025 

WHEREAS, the City recognizes the Mid Managers commitment to the City and its citizens while 
providing outstanding and dedicated service to all;

WHEREAS, the City and Mid Managers have negotiated the Memorandum of Understanding 
(MOU);

WHEREAS, City staff and Mid Managers have negotiated for a cost of living increase, equity 
adjustments, benchmarking, and wage reopener;
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Yuba City as follows:

Approve the attached Mid Manager MOU, which includes the following new compensation 
terms:

1.  Effective July 2, 2022, all classification will receive a cost of living increase of five percent 
(5%) salary increase;

2.  Effective July 2, 2022 the below classifications will receive equity adjustments as follows:
Classification Increase
Accounting Manager 05.50%
Administrative Analyst II 11.21%
Administrative Manager 03.00%
Animal Services Manager 13.75%
Chief Building Official 21.00%
City Clerk Administrator 39.00%
Deputy Director of Development Services 05.00%
Deputy Public Works Director – Engineering 05.00%
Deputy Public Works Director – Maintenance 07.53%
Deputy Public Works Director – Utilities 01.40%
Environmental Compliance Manager 10.05%
Parks and Grounds Superintendent 13.75%
Planning Manager 07.85%
Recreation Manager 13.98%

These equity adjustments are cumulative and not compounded with the cost of living 
adjustments above.

3.  The top step for the Division Fire Chief is benchmarked at 15% above the top step of the 
Battalion Chief.  The top step for the Engineer – Senior is benchmarked at 15% above the top 
step of the Civil Engineer – Associate.  The top step for the Parks Maintenance Manager is 
benchmarked at 15% above the top step of the Parks Maintenance Supervisor.



4.  Wage reopener that agrees to reopen to discuss the City’s financial position no later than the 
end of May in 2023 and 2024 on the issue of wage, to determine if an agreement can be 
reached on wage increases only with any changes to be effective the first full pay period in July 
2023 and 2024.  If parties cannot agree on a wage increase during a reopener, there shall be no 
salary adjustment for that year.

The same methodology that was used for Mid Managers’ cost of living increases and equity 
increases  was applied to the unrepresented Confidentials. They will receive a cost of living 
increase of 5% and equity increases as follows:

Classification Increase
Administrative Analyst I 29.09%
Administrative Analyst II 25.51%
Executive Assistant to the City Manager 21.71%
Human Resources Technician I 11.00%
Human Resources Technician II 11.00%
Management Analyst 25.51%

In addition, staff is authorized to make any necessary clarifying language changes as long as 
the changes do not modify the MOU’s substantive terms or past practice.

The Director of Finance is hereby authorized to make the necessary budget adjustments to 
implement the provisions of this resolution.

The foregoing Resolution of the City Council of the City of Yuba City was duly introduced, 
passed and adopted at a regular meeting thereof held on the 5th day of July 2022.

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

________________________
Dave Shaw, Mayor

ATTEST:

_______________________
Ciara Wakefield, Deputy City Clerk

Approved as to form:

____________________
Stacey Sheston 

BB&K, Special Counsel



 

 

ATTACHMENT 4 









PREAMBLE:  
 
This agreement between the City of Yuba City (City) and the Mid-Managers Unit has as 
its purpose the promotion of harmonious labor relations between the City and the Mid-
Managers Unit and the establishment of rates of pay, hours of work, and other conditions 
of employment. The City recognizes the Mid-Mangers Unit as the exclusive 
representative for full-time and regular part-time employees in the classifications in 
Appendix “A” as amended. 
 
ARTICLE 1: SALARY 
 
1.1 Salary Increases 
Effective July 2, 2022, all classifications will receive a cost of living increase of five percent 
(5.0%) salary increase. 
 
1.2 Equity Adjustments 
Effective July 2, 2022, the below classifications will receive equity adjustments as follows: 
 
 Classification      Increase 
 Accounting Manager   05.50% 
 Administrative Analyst III   11.21% 
 Administrative Manager   03.00% 
 Animal Services Manager   13.75% 
 Chief Building Official   21.00% 
 City Clerk Administrator   39.00% 
 Deputy Director of Development Services 05.00% 
 Deputy Public Works Director – Engineering 05.00% 
 Deputy Public Works Director – Maintenance 07.53% 
 Deputy Public Works Director – Utilities  01.40% 
 Environmental Compliance Manager   10.05% 
 Parks and Grounds Superintendent  13.75% 
 Planning Manager   07.85% 
 Recreation Manager   13.98% 
 
These equity adjustments are cumulative and not compounded with the cost of living 
adjustments above. 
  
1.3 Benchmark Classifications 
 
The top step for the Division Fire Chief is benchmarked at fifteen percent (15.0%) above 
the top step of the Battalion Chief.  
 
The top step for the Engineer - Senior is benchmarked at fifteen percent (15.0%) above 
the top step of the Civil Engineer – Associate. 
 
 























Appendix B – 5-Step Salary Schedule 
Effective July 2, 2022 

Employees Hired Prior To April 28, 2018 

  Salary Steps 

JCN Classification 1  2  3 4 5 

7165 Accounting Manager  $   9,893   $ 10,388   $ 10,907   $ 11,452   $ 12,025  

7070 Administrative Analyst Iii  $   7,647   $   8,029   $   8,430   $   8,852   $   9,294  

7010 Administrative Manager  $   8,655   $   9,088   $   9,542   $ 10,019   $ 10,520  

7125 Animal Services Manager  $   8,472   $   8,896   $   9,341   $   9,808   $ 10,298  

7112 Chief Building Official  $   9,711   $ 10,197   $ 10,707   $ 11,242   $ 11,804  

7418 City Clerk Administrator  $   9,295   $   9,760   $ 10,248   $ 10,760   $ 11,298  

7185 Deputy Director Of Development Services  $ 11,131   $ 11,688   $ 12,272   $ 12,886   $ 13,530  

7175 Deputy P.W. Director - Engineering  $ 11,131   $ 11,688   $ 12,272   $ 12,886   $ 13,530  

7195 Deputy P.W. Director - Maintenance   $   9,249   $   9,711   $ 10,197   $ 10,707   $ 11,242  

7160 Deputy P.W. Director - Utilities  $   9,841   $ 10,333   $ 10,850   $ 11,392   $ 11,962  

7110 Division Fire Chief  $ 11,350   $ 11,918   $ 12,514   $ 13,140   $ 13,797  

7120 Engineer - Senior  $   9,211   $   9,672   $ 10,156   $ 10,664   $ 11,198  

7200 Environmental Compliance Manager  $   8,946   $   9,393   $   9,863   $ 10,356   $ 10,874  

7105 Information Technology Manager  $   9,870   $ 10,364   $ 10,882   $ 11,426   $ 11,997  

7043 Park Maintenance Manager  $   6,826   $   7,167   $   7,525   $   7,901   $   8,296  

7044 Parks And Grounds Superintendent  $   8,472   $   8,896   $   9,341   $   9,808   $ 10,298  

7060 Planning Manager  $   9,276   $   9,740   $ 10,227   $ 10,738   $ 11,275  

7085 Project Manager  $   7,763   $   8,151   $   8,559   $   8,987   $   9,436  

7046 Recreation Manager  $   7,943   $   8,340   $   8,757   $   9,195   $   9,654  

  



Appendix C – 9-Step Salary Schedule 

Effective July 2, 2022 

Employees Hired On Or After April 28, 2018 

    Salary Steps 

JCN Classification 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

7565 Accounting Manager  $   9,893   $ 10,141   $ 10,388   $ 10,648   $ 10,907   $ 11,180   $ 11,452   $ 11,738   $ 12,025  

7470 Administrative Analyst Iii  $   7,647   $   7,838   $   8,029   $   8,230   $   8,430   $   8,641   $   8,852   $   9,073   $   9,294  

7410 Administrative Manager  $   8,655   $   8,872   $   9,088   $   9,315   $   9,542   $   9,781   $ 10,019   $ 10,270   $ 10,520  

7525 Animal Services Manager  $   8,472   $   8,684   $   8,896   $   9,119   $   9,341   $   9,575   $   9,808   $ 10,053   $ 10,298  

7512 Chief Building Official  $   9,711   $   9,954   $ 10,197   $ 10,452   $ 10,707   $ 10,975   $ 11,242   $ 11,523   $ 11,804  

7419 City Clerk Administrator  $   9,295   $   9,528   $   9,760   $ 10,004   $ 10,248   $ 10,504   $ 10,760   $ 11,029   $ 11,298  

7585 Deputy Director Of Development Services  $ 11,131   $ 11,410   $ 11,688   $ 11,980   $ 12,272   $ 12,579   $ 12,886   $ 13,208   $ 13,530  

7575 Deputy P.W. Director - Engineering  $ 11,131   $ 11,410   $ 11,688   $ 11,980   $ 12,272   $ 12,579   $ 12,886   $ 13,208   $ 13,530  

7595 Deputy P.W. Director - Maintenance  $   9,249   $   9,480   $   9,711   $   9,954   $ 10,197   $ 10,452   $ 10,707   $ 10,975   $ 11,242  

7560 Deputy P.W. Director - Utilities  $   9,841   $ 10,087   $ 10,333   $ 10,592   $ 10,850   $ 11,121   $ 11,392   $ 11,677   $ 11,962  

7510 Division Fire Chief  $ 11,350   $ 11,634   $ 11,918   $ 12,216   $ 12,514   $ 12,827   $ 13,140   $ 13,468   $ 13,797  

7520 Engineer - Senior  $   9,211   $   9,442   $   9,672   $   9,914   $ 10,156   $ 10,410   $ 10,664   $ 10,931   $ 11,198  

7600 Environmental Compliance Manager  $   8,946   $   9,170   $   9,393   $   9,628   $   9,863   $ 10,110   $ 10,356   $ 10,615   $ 10,874  

7505 Information Technology Manager  $   9,870   $  10,117   $ 10,364   $ 10,623   $ 10,882   $ 11,154   $ 11,426   $ 11,712  $ 11,997  

7443 Park Maintenance Manager  $   6,826   $   6,997   $   7,167   $   7,346   $   7,525   $   7,713   $   7,901   $   8,099   $   8,296  

7444 Parks And Grounds Superintendent  $   8,472   $   8,684   $   8,896   $   9,119   $   9,341   $   9,575   $   9,808   $ 10,053   $ 10,298  

7460 Planning Manager  $   9,276   $   9,508   $   9,740   $   9,984   $ 10,227   $ 10,483   $ 10,738   $ 11,007   $ 11,275  

7485 Project Manager  $   7,763   $   7,957   $   8,151   $   8,355   $   8,559   $   8,773   $   8,987   $   9,212   $   9,436  

7046 Recreation Manager  $   7,943   $   8,142   $   8,340   $   8,549   $   8,757   $   8,976   $   9,195   $   9,425   $   9,654  

 



 

 

ATTACHMENT 5 

  



7/5/20223:03 PM

Mid Managers - EMPLOYEES HIRED PRIOR TO APRIL 28, 2018

CLASSIFICATION Group 1 2 3 4 5

7165* ACCOUNTING MANAGER MM 9,893 10,388 10,907 11,452 12,025 Monthly
57.08 59.93 62.93 66.07 69.38 Hourly

7070* ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST III MM 7,647 8,029 8,430 8,852 9,294 Monthly
44.12 46.32 48.63 51.07 53.62 Hourly

7010* ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER MM 8,655 9,088 9,542 10,019 10,520 Monthly
49.93 52.43 55.05 57.80 60.69 Hourly

7125* ANIMAL SERVICES MANAGER MM 8,472 8,896 9,341 9,808 10,298 Monthly
48.88 51.32 53.89 56.58 59.41 Hourly

7112* CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL MM 9,711       10,197     10,707     11,242     11,804     Monthly
56.03 58.83 61.77 64.86 68.10 Hourly

7418* CITY CLERK ADMINISTRATOR MM 9,295       9,760       10,248     10,760     11,298 Monthly
53.63 56.31 59.12 62.08 65.18 Hourly

7185 DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES MM 11,131 11,688 12,272 12,886 13,530 Monthly
64.22 67.43 70.80 74.34 78.06 Hourly

7175* DEPUTY P.W. DIRECTOR - ENGINEERING MM 11,131 11,688 12,272 12,886 13,530 Monthly
64.22 67.43 70.80 74.34 78.06 Hourly

7195* DEPUTY P.W. DIRECTOR - MAINTENANCE MM 9,249 9,711 10,197 10,707 11,242 Monthly
53.36 56.03 58.83 61.77 64.86 Hourly

7160* DEPUTY P.W. DIRECTOR - UTILITIES MM 9,841 10,333 10,850 11,392 11,962 Monthly
56.78 59.61 62.60 65.72 69.01 Hourly

7110* DIVISION FIRE CHIEF MM 11,350 11,918 12,514 13,140 13,797 Monthly
65.48 68.76 72.20 75.81 79.60 Hourly

CITY OF YUBA CITY
SALARY SCHEDULE AND GENERAL COMPENSATION PLAN

EFFECTIVE JULY 2, 2022

SALARY STEPS

11. 07-02-2022 Salary Schedule L1, FLM, MM v2 IT Mgr



7/5/20223:03 PM

7120* ENGINEER - SENIOR MM 9,211 9,672 10,156 10,664 11,198 Monthly
53.14 55.80 58.59 61.52 64.60 Hourly

7200* ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE MANAGER MM 8,946 9,393 9,863 10,356 10,874 Monthly
51.61 54.19 56.90 59.75 62.74 Hourly

7105* INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER MM 9,870 10,364 10,882 11,426 11,997 Monthly
56.94 59.79 62.78 65.92 69.21 Hourly

7043* PARK MAINTENANCE MANAGER MM 6,826 7,167 7,525 7,901 8,296 Monthly
39.38 41.35 43.41 45.58 47.86 Hourly

7044* PARKS AND GROUNDS SUPERINTENDENT MM 8,472 8,896 9,341 9,808 10,298 Monthly
48.88 51.32 53.89 56.58 59.41 Hourly

7060* PLANNING MANAGER MM 9,276 9,740 10,227 10,738 11,275 Monthly
53.52 56.19 59.00 61.95 65.05 Hourly

7085* PROJECT MANAGER MM 7,763 8,151 8,559 8,987 9,436 Monthly
44.79 47.03 49.38 51.85 54.44 Hourly

7046* RECREATION MANAGER MM 7,943 8,340 8,757 9,195 9,654 Monthly
45.83 48.12 50.52 53.05 55.70 Hourly

- - -
Mid Managers who are certified as bilingual will receive a bilingual pay incentive of $100.00 per month:

 *     Indicates classifications which are not eligible for overtime compensation and are exempt from the Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA).

EMPLOYEE BARGAINING GROUPS
         CON - Confidential          FLM - 1st Level Manager
         PUE, Local #1 - General Employees          PD  - Police Department
         DH  - Department Head          FIRE  - Fire Department
         MM   - Middle Manager                            PSMM  - Police Sworn Mid Manager
         FM - Fire Management        PS  - Police Sergeant

11. 07-02-2022 Salary Schedule L1, FLM, MM v2 IT Mgr



7/5/20223:03 PM

Mid Managers - EMPLOYEES HIRED ON OR AFTER  APRIL 28, 2018

CLASSIFICATION Group 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

7565* ACCOUNTING MANAGER MM 9,893 10,141 10,388 10,648 10,907 11,180 11,452 11,739 12,025 Monthly
57.08 58.51 59.93 61.43 62.93 64.50 66.07 67.73 69.38 Hourly

7470* ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST III MM 7,647 7,838 8,029 8,230 8,430 8,641 8,852 9,073 9,294 Monthly
44.12 45.22 46.32 47.48 48.63 49.85 51.07 52.34 53.62 Hourly

7410* ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER MM 8,655 8,872 9,088 9,315 9,542 9,781 10,019 10,270 10,520 Monthly
49.93 51.18 52.43 53.74 55.05 56.43 57.80 59.25 60.69 Hourly

7525* ANIMAL SERVICES MANAGER MM 8,472 8,684 8,896 9,119 9,341 9,575 9,808 10,053 10,298 Monthly
48.88 50.10 51.32 52.61 53.89 55.24 56.58 58.00 59.41 Hourly

7512* CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL MM 9,711       9,954 10,197     10,452 10,707     10,975 11,242     11,523 11,804     Monthly
56.03 57.43 58.83 60.30 61.77 63.32 64.86 66.48 68.10 Hourly

7419* CITY CLERK ADMINISTRATOR MM 9,295 9,528 9,760       10,004 10,248     10,504 10,760 11,029 11,298 Monthly
53.63 54.97 56.31 57.72 59.12       60.60 62.08 63.63 65.18 Hourly

7585 DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES MM 11,131 11,410 11,688 11,980 12,272 12,579 12,886 13,208 13,530 Monthly
64.22 65.83 67.43 69.12 70.80 72.57 74.34 76.20 78.06 Hourly

7575* DEPUTY P.W. DIRECTOR - ENGINEERING MM 11,131 11,410 11,688 11,980 12,272 12,579 12,886 13,208 13,530 Monthly
64.22 65.83 67.43 69.12 70.80 72.57 74.34 76.20 78.06 Hourly

7595* DEPUTY P.W. DIRECTOR - MAINTENANCE MM 9,249 9,480 9,711 9,954 10,197 10,452 10,707 10,975 11,242 Monthly
53.36 54.69 56.03 57.43 58.83 60.30 61.77 63.32 64.86 Hourly

7560* DEPUTY P.W. DIRECTOR - UTILITIES MM 9,841 10,087 10,333 10,592 10,850 11,121 11,392 11,677 11,962 Monthly
56.78 58.19 59.61 61.11 62.60 64.16 65.72 67.37 69.01 Hourly

7510* DIVISION FIRE CHIEF MM 11,350 11,634 11,918 12,216 12,514 12,827 13,140 13,468 13,797 Monthly
65.48 67.12 68.76 70.48 72.20 74.00 75.81 77.70 79.60 Hourly

7520* ENGINEER - SENIOR MM 9,211 9,442 9,672 9,914 10,156 10,410 10,664 10,931 11,198 Monthly
53.14 54.47 55.80 57.20 58.59 60.06 61.52 63.06 64.60 Hourly

CITY OF YUBA CITY
SALARY SCHEDULE AND GENERAL COMPENSATION PLAN

EFFECTIVE JULY 2, 2022

SALARY STEPS

11. 07-02-2022 Salary Schedule L1, FLM, MM v2 IT Mgr



7/5/20223:03 PM

7600* ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE MANAGER MM 8,946 9,170 9,393 9,628 9,863 10,110 10,356 10,615 10,874 Monthly
51.61 52.90 54.19 55.55 56.90 58.33 59.75 61.24 62.74 Hourly

7505* INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER MM 9,870 10,117 10,364 10,623 10,882 11,154 11,426 11,712 11,997 Monthly
56.94 58.37 59.79 61.29 62.78 64.35 65.92 67.57 69.21 Hourly

7443* PARK MAINTENANCE MANAGER MM 6,826 6,997 7,167 7,346 7,525 7,713 7,901 8,099 8,296 Monthly
39.38 40.37 41.35 42.38 43.41 44.50 45.58 46.73 47.86 Hourly

7444* PARKS AND GROUNDS SUPERINTENDENT MM 8,472 8,684 8,896 9,119 9,341 9,575 9,808 10,053 10,298 Monthly
48.88 50.10 51.32 52.61 53.89 55.24 56.58 58.00 59.41 Hourly

7460* PLANNING MANAGER MM 9,276 9,508 9,740 9,984 10,227 10,483 10,738 11,007 11,275 Monthly
53.52 54.85 56.19 57.60 59.00 60.48 61.95 63.50 65.05 Hourly

7485* PROJECT MANAGER MM 7,763 7,957 8,151 8,355 8,559 8,773 8,987 9,212 9,436 Monthly
44.79 45.91 47.03 48.20 49.38 50.61 51.85 53.15 54.44 Hourly

7446* RECREATION MANAGER MM 7,943 8,142 8,340 8,549 8,757 8,976 9,195 9,425 9,654 Monthly
45.83 46.97 48.12 49.32 50.52 51.78 53.05 54.38 55.70 Hourly

-
Mid Managers who are certified as bilingual will receive a bilingual pay incentive of $100.00 per month:

 *     Indicates classifications which are not eligible for overtime compensation and are exempt from the Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA).

EMPLOYEE BARGAINING GROUPS
         CON - Confidential          FLM - 1st Level Manager
         PUE, Local #1 - General Employees          PD  - Police Department
         DH  - Department Head          FIRE  - Fire Department
         MM   - Middle Manager                            PSMM  - Police Sworn Mid Manager
         FM - Fire Management        PS  - Police Sergeant

11. 07-02-2022 Salary Schedule L1, FLM, MM v2 IT Mgr
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Confidential - EMPLOYEES HIRED PRIOR TO APRIL 28, 2018
Bargaining

JCN      CLASSIFICATION Group 1 2 3 4 5

1050 ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST I CON 6,256 6,569 6,897 7,242 7,604 Monthly
36.09 37.90 39.79 41.78 43.87 Hourly

1052 ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST II CON 6,883 7,227 7,588 7,967 8,365 Monthly
39.71 41.69 43.78 45.96 48.26 Hourly

1045 EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE CITY MANAGER CON 5,305 5,570 5,848 6,140 6,447 Monthly
30.61 32.13 33.74 35.42 37.19 Hourly

1018 HUMAN RESOURCES TECHNICIAN I CON 4,177 4,386 4,605 4,835 5,076 Monthly
24.10 25.30 26.57 27.89 29.29 Hourly

1020 HUMAN RESOURCES TECHNICIAN II CON 4,594 4,824 5,065 5,318 5,584 Monthly
26.50 27.83 29.22 30.68 32.22 Hourly

1062 MANAGEMENT ANALYST CON 7,570 7,949 8,346 8,763 9,201 Monthly
43.67 45.86 48.15 50.56 53.08 Hourly

CONFIDENTIAL EMPLOYEES WHO ARE CERTIFIED AS BILINGUAL WILL RECEIVE A BILINGUAL PAY INCENTIVE OF $100 PER MONTH

EMPLOYEE BARGAINING GROUPS
         CON - Confidential          FLM - 1st Level Manager
         PUE, Local #1 - General Employees          PD  - Police Department
         DH  - Department Head          FIRE  - Fire Department
         MM   - Middle Manager                            PSMM  - Police Sworn Mid Manager
         FM - Fire Management        PS  - Police Sergeant

CITY OF YUBA CITY
SALARY SCHEDULE AND GENERAL COMPENSATION PLAN

EFFECTIVE JULY 2, 2022

SALARY STEPS

9. 07-02-2022 Salary Schedule - L1, FLM, MM
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Confidential - EMPLOYEES HIRED ON OR AFTER  APRIL 28, 2018
Bargaining

JCN      CLASSIFICATION Group 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1250 ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST I CON 6,256 6,413 6,569 6,733 6,897 7,070 7,242 7,423 7,604 Monthly
36.09 37.00 37.90 38.84 39.79 40.79 41.78 42.83 43.87 Hourly

1252 ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST II CON 6,883 7,055 7,227 7,408 7,588 7,778 7,967 8,166 8,365 Monthly
39.71 40.70 41.69 42.74 43.78 44.87 45.96 47.11 48.26 Hourly

1245 EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE CITY MANAGER CON 5,305 5,438 5,570 5,709 5,848 5,994 6,140 6,293 6,447 Monthly
30.61 31.37 32.13 32.94 33.74 34.58 35.42 36.31 37.19 Hourly

1218 HUMAN RESOURCES TECHNICIAN I CON 4,177 4,282 4,386 4,496 4,605 4,720 4,835 4,956 5,076 Monthly
24.10 24.70 25.30 25.94 26.57 27.23 27.89 28.59 29.29 Hourly

1220 HUMAN RESOURCES TECHNICIAN II CON 4,594 4,709 4,824 4,945 5,065 5,192 5,318 5,451 5,584 Monthly
26.50 27.17 27.83 28.53 29.22 29.95 30.68 31.45 32.22 Hourly

1262 MANAGEMENT ANALYST CON 7,570 7,760 7,949 8,148 8,346 8,555 8,763 8,982 9,201 Monthly
43.67 44.77 45.86 47.01 48.15 49.36 50.56 51.82 53.08 Hourly

CONFIDENTIAL EMPLOYEES WHO ARE CERTIFIED AS BILINGUAL WILL RECEIVE A BILINGUAL PAY INCENTIVE OF $100 PER MONTH

EMPLOYEE BARGAINING GROUPS
         CON - Confidential          FLM - 1st Level Manager
         PUE, Local #1 - General Employees          PD  - Police Department
         DH  - Department Head          FIRE  - Fire Department
         MM   - Middle Manager                            PSMM  - Police Sworn Mid Manager
         FM - Fire Management        PS  - Police Sergeant

SALARY STEPS

CITY OF YUBA CITY
SALARY SCHEDULE AND GENERAL COMPENSATION PLAN

EFFECTIVE JULY 2, 2022

9. 07-02-2022 Salary Schedule - L1, FLM, MM
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